

BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE
GROSS RECEIPTS COMPARISON REPORT

COMPARISON OF TOP TEN INDUSTRIES GROSS RECEIPTS BY FISCAL YEAR										
INDUSTRY	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY2019 & FY 2020 Increase/Decrease	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY2020 & FY 2021 Increase/Decrease	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY2021 & FY 2022 Increase/Decrease	CUMULATIVE
Administrative Services	\$ 180,238,412.65	\$ 228,910,126.91	27%	\$ 228,910,126.91	\$ 95,288,049.68	-58%	\$ 95,288,049.68	\$ 102,511,602.05	7%	\$ 606,948,191.29
Business Services	\$ 247,443,318.67	\$ 197,090,608.34	-20%	\$ 197,090,608.34	\$ 68,576,286.68	-65%	\$ 68,576,286.68	\$ 200,087,175.49	66%	\$ 713,197,389.18
Construction	\$ 509,664,087.11	\$ 518,549,718.07	2%	\$ 518,549,718.07	\$ 229,353,840.74	-56%	\$ 229,353,840.74	\$ 354,668,196.63	35%	\$ 1,612,235,842.55
Finance	\$ 557,989,547.11	\$ 717,428,218.32	29%	\$ 717,428,218.32	\$ 630,314,035.43	-12%	\$ 630,314,035.43	\$ 865,433,622.70	27%	\$ 2,771,165,423.56
Food Services	\$ 289,882,037.78	\$ 263,261,645.05	-9%	\$ 263,261,645.05	\$ 173,856,366.77	-34%	\$ 173,856,366.77	\$ 410,449,924.46	58%	\$ 1,137,449,974.06
Information/Communication	\$ 73,055,777.49	\$ 191,130,843.29	162%	\$ 191,130,843.29	\$ 98,589,609.83	-48%	\$ 98,589,609.83	\$ 73,055,777.49	-35%	\$ 435,832,008.10
Manufacturing	\$ 368,448,490.13	\$ 402,382,362.66	9%	\$ 402,382,362.66	\$ 228,614,992.50	-43%	\$ 228,614,992.50	\$ 231,709,238.29	1%	\$ 1,231,155,083.58
Real Estate	\$ 1,535,765,916.54	\$ 281,167,342.73	-82%	\$ 281,167,342.73	\$ 134,801,492.98	-52%	\$ 134,801,492.98	\$ 244,246,760.99	45%	\$ 2,195,981,513.24
Retail Trade	\$ 986,045,111.56	\$ 1,093,084,927.05	11%	\$ 1,093,084,927.05	\$ 722,182,600.30	-34%	\$ 722,182,600.30	\$ 1,056,989,999.75	32%	\$ 3,858,302,638.66
Tech Services	\$ 768,504,213.60	\$ 341,574,508.55	-56%	\$ 341,574,508.55	\$ 401,325,810.85	17%	\$ 401,325,810.85	\$ 734,909,264.44	45%	\$ 2,246,313,797.44
Transportation	\$ 129,276,046.18	\$ 108,866,434.80	-16%	\$ 108,866,434.80	\$ 64,662,150.11	-41%	\$ 64,662,150.11	\$ 142,434,024.70	55%	\$ 445,238,655.79
Wholesale Trade	\$ 467,883,593.06	\$ 575,924,526.19	23%	\$ 575,924,526.19	\$ 242,836,785.80	-58%	\$ 242,836,785.80	\$ 800,823,206.05	70%	\$ 2,087,468,111.10

INDUSTRY	DESCRIPTION
Administrative Services	Support services, call center, collections, travel arrangement, security, pest control, janitorial, landscaping, carpet, waste management
Business Services	Repair and maintenance, commercial and industrial machinery and equip, business professional labor political, any repair shop, parking lot, coin operated laundry, funeral services
Construction	Residential, nonresidential, heavy and civil, highway, concrete, steel, interior, contractors
Finance	Central banking, nondepository credit intermediation, real estate credit, mortgage brokers, securities, insurance, other financial investment activities
Food Services	Traveler accommodation, hotels, Food service and drinking, restaurants
Information/Communication	Publishing industries, video, broadcasting, telecom, all other telecomm, data hosting
Manufacturing	Food, dairy, beverage and tobacco, textile, wood, printing, petroleum, equipment, misc.
Real Estate	Lessors of residential and non residential, real estate offices, property managers, offices of appraisers, other activities related to real estate
Retail Trade	Motor vehicle and parts dealer, auto dealer, boat dealer. Stores: paint, hardware, lawn & garden, grocery, other specialty food, alcohol, health, pharmacy, beauty supplies, gas station, jewelry, book, hobby, pet, vending machine, clothing
Tech Services	Professional, scientific and tech services, legal services, accounting, payroll, scientific and tech consulting
Transportation	Air, water transport, deep sea freight, general freight trucking, mixed mode transit, rural bus transport, taxi, limo, school bus, sightseeing transport, navigational services
Wholesale Trade	Motor vehicle supplier, lumbar, commercial equipment, metal, hardware, jewelry, grocery, petroleum, florist, tobacco, wholesale trade, whole sale electronics